

WBUD050018572024



M A C C/436/2024

Ishaque Alam Vs. Magma HDI Gen Ins Co Ltd. and another

Order No. 07

Dated: 21.11.2025

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner files a petition and prayed for an adjournment for exparte hearing on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix : **31.01.2026** for exparte hearing.

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge
FTC-II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur
J.O Code: WB00716